intended for informational purposes only. They are not necessarily indicative
of our future results of operations or results of operations that would have
actually occurred had the acquisition of Viewpoint taken place as of the
beginning of such periods presented. All share and per share amounts include
the effect of a 2-for-1 common stock split in the form of a stock dividend
payable on December 1, 2003 as if it were payable at the beginning of each
period presented.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF EARNINGS

 $ in thousands except per share   Year Ended   Year Ended
 amounts   May 30, 2003   March 31, 2003
   ------------   --------------   -----------   -----------
   Oxford   Viewpoint   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Adjustments   Combined
   ------------   --------------   -----------   -----------

NET SALES   $   764,602   $329,507   $   --   $ 1,094,109
Cost of goods sold   604,891   163,231   --   768,122
   -----------   --------   ---------   -----------
GROSS PROFIT   159,711   166,276   --   325,987
Selling, general and administrative   124,362   120,011   (2,133)(1)   242,240
Amortization of Intangible assets   --   --   6,632 (2)   6,632
   -----------   --------   ---------   -----------
   124,362   120,011   4,499   248,872
Royalties and other operating income   --   4,462   --   4,462
Impairment of property and equipment   --   1,693   --   1,693
   -----------   --------   ---------   -----------
OPERATING INCOME   35,349   49,034   (4,499)   79,884
Interest expense, net   1,935   6,104   16,759 (3)   24,798
   -----------   --------   ---------   -----------
EARNINGS BEFORE INCOME TAXES   33,414   42,930   (21,258)   55,086
Income taxes   13,087   15,481   (7,994)(4)   20,574
   -----------   --------   ---------   -----------
INCOME FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS   20,327   27,449   (13,264)   34,512
Discontinued operations   --   518   --   518
   -----------   --------   ---------   -----------
NET EARNINGS   $   20,327   $ 26,931   $ (13,264)   $   33,994
   ===========   ========   =========   ===========

Pro Forma earnings per share
Basic   $   1.35   $   2.15
Diluted   $   1.34   $   2.14

Pro forma shares outstanding
Basic   15,034,720   776,400 (5)   15,811,120
Diluted   15,143,290   776,400 (5)   15,919,690

See accompanying notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statements of Earnings.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF EARNINGS

$ in thousands except per share   Six Months Ended
amounts   November 28, 2003

   Oxford   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   As Reported   Adjustments   Combined
   -----------   -----------   ----------

NET SALES   $  495,988   $ 11,732(1)   $  507,720
Cost of goods sold   348,265   5,497(1)   353,762
   ----------   --------   ----------
GROSS PROFIT   147,723   6,235   153,958
Selling, general and administrative   112,861   5,261(1)   118,122
Amortization of Intangibles   3,355   -   3,355
   ----------   --------   ----------
   116,216   5,261   121,477
Royalties and other operating income   2,320   203(1)   2,523
   ----------   --------   ----------
OPERATING INCOME   33,827   1,177   35,004
Interest expense, net   11,844   236(2)   12,080
   ----------   --------   ----------
EARNINGS BEFORE INCOME TAXES   21,983   941   22,924
Income taxes   8,301   358(3)   8,659
   ----------   --------   ----------
NET EARNINGS   $   13,682   $   583   $   14,265
   ==========   =======   ==========

Pro Forma earnings per share
Basic   $   0.86   $   0.90
Diluted   $   0.83   $   0.87

Pro forma shares outstanding
Basic   15,994,443   59,723(4)   16,054,166
Diluted   16,452,738   59,723(4)   16,512,461

See accompanying notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statements of Earnings.